RESOLUTION 2023-162

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN STATE OF NEW JERSEY, PROMOTING WILLIAM BAGLIVO FROM LABORER TO DRIVER FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, William Baglivo has been working in the Public Works Department as a Full-Time Laborer; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department is in need of a Driver; and

WHEREAS, William Baglivo possess a CDL license which is a requirement of the Public Works Driver position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, William Baglivo, shall be promoted by the Barnegat Township Committee from Laborer to Full Time Driver for the Public Works Department effective April 4, 2023 at the hourly rate of \$23.63;

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 2nd day of May, 2023.

> Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk